
2024-25 D.C. EVEREST BOYS BASKETBALL ROSTERS
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VARSITY
Sam Dassow
Will Hopper

Brennan Pederson
Ransom Dickerson

Will Sjoberg
Chase Pavlovich
Xavier Edwards
Cade Felch
Vander Truax
Luke Auner
Cohen Priebe

Casey Stuedemann
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JV2/3
Oshay Johnson
Izach McGrew
Carter Strahota
Bear Vongphakdy
Sebastian Drake
Kole Pederson

Jorge Olivas Munoz
Johnny Trinh

Garrett Parmer
Dane Felch
Ty Rohde
Ben Mevis

Lincoln Douck
Gabe Stewart
Jason Moore

Ryland Granger
Markqui White
Logan Zander
Ezra Zblewski

Year
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9
9
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9
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No.
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JUNIOR VARSITY
Will Sjoberg
Oshay Johnson
Will Hopper

Carter Strahota
Bear Vongphakdy

Ben Gartzke
Luke Auner
Brody Hall

Ransom Dickerson
Ty Rohde

Year
10
10
10
9
9
10
10
10
10
9

PROGRAM COACHES
Varsity Head Coach: OLIVER DRAKE
Varsity Assistants: JON FELCH
Junior Varsity: JOHN MINNIHAN & KEATON EDWARDS
Junior Varsity 2: JORDAN ELLENBECKER
Junior Varsity 3: MARK BOHLMAN & JEFF KROENING
8th Grade: CHRIS HELLER, LUKE HELLER &
CHAD THOMPSON
7th Grade: CONNER VANDERLEEST, DAVE LANGBEHN &
JOSH NIELSEN
Student Managers: MATTHEW HUGHES

Superintendent: CASEY NYE
Senior High Principal: MICHAEL RAETHER
SH Assistant Principals: LUKE STACHOVAK &
DALLAS RENNIE
SH Dean of Students: MICHAEL KROHN
Athletic Director: MICHAEL MATHIES
Junior High Principal: JASON McFARLANE
JH Assistant Principal: SCOTT GREMMINGER
JH Dean of Students: ERIN LAUERSDORF
JH/MS Athletic Director: CORY HECKEL


